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School News

‘Well Done’
to the following pupils who received 

special awards this week:
Reception – Max, Elsie, William

Year 1 – Esme, Isla, Kishan

Year 2 – Molly, Max, Alysa

Year 3 – Josh, Matthew, Hartley

Year 4 – Evie, Honour, Ava

Year 5 – Eliana, Lucas, Joseph 

Year 6 – Evie, Whole Class, Zac

Message from the Headteacher
Welcome back to yet another busy term at Holy
Trinity. We have lots of activities and events planned
in the run up to Christmas, so please keep an eye on
dates for your diaries.

It was lovely to see so many of you at Parents’
Evenings. Hopefully you have all received a copy of
your child’s end of year objectives. The expectation
is that your child should achieve 80% of these
objectives by the year-end.

Today we attended the Feast of All Saints Mass and
celebrated the Christian Saints. Our thoughts also
turned to those whom we have loved who are no
longer with us.

Yesterday, the whole school joined together for an
assembly of Remembrance. Each class presented
their artwork, poems and written pieces to remember
all of the service personnel who have been injured
and died in all the wars since World War I. A
selection of the children’s work is displayed in the
entrance hall, please feel free to come and have a
look.

Also to commemorate Armistice Day and
Remembrance Sunday, the Year 6 children will be
attending a special service of Remembrance at the
War Memorial in Chipping Norton on Monday 11th

November.

On Friday of next week, we will be having a non-
uniform day to help raise money the Children in
Need. We would be very grateful for any donations
towards the appeal. If you have any spare coppers
the JLT will be creating a Pudsey from the coins.

Finally, our Christmas Shoeboxes boxes were
collected by T4U and taken to their depot in
Evesham ready to be transported to places such as
Romania and Armenia. We sent over forty boxes
from school. Thank you to all the families who
donated.

Have a lovely weekend.

Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School   24 London Road  Chipping Norton   Oxfordshire  OX7 5AX

Tel: 01608 643487  www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk Headteacher: Mrs Lorna Buchanan

The Prayer

During the month of  November we  
pray  for the repose of the souls of all 
who have died.

Eternal rest give unto them, O Lord
And let perpetual light shine upon 
them. May they rest in peace. 

Amen

http://www.holy-trinity.oxon.sch.uk/


Dates for Autumn Term
HALF TERM 25th – 1st November
Tuesday 12th November Book People Book Fair Begins

Wednesday 13th November School Photographs

Friday 15th November Non Uniform Day for Children in Need (NEW)
Thursday 21st November Year 4 Viking Day

Monday 25th November Year 5 Class Assembly

Thursday 28th November Year 2 Trip to National History Museum, Oxford

Monday 2nd December Whole School to Oxford Playhouse Pantomime

Saturday 7th December PTA Pizza Supper Club

Monday 9th December
Year 3 Christingle Assembly

Whole School Flu Vaccinations

Wednesday 11th December KS2 Carol Service Afternoon and Evening 

Thursday 12th December KS1 Christmas Production 2pm & 6pm

Friday 13th December Christmas Lunch

Tuesday 17th December Reception Nativity 2pm

Wednesday 18th December End of Term Mass in Church 9.15am

Thursday 19th December School Closes for Christmas at 12.05pm

Monday 6th January
Return to school

Epiphany Mass in Church 9.15am

Tuesday 21st January Year 5 Trip to St. Chad’s Cathedral - Birmingham

Tuesday 11th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 5.30pm

Wednesday 12th February Parents’ Evening  3 – 6pm

HALF TERM 17th – 21st February

Thursday 27th February Reception & Year 6 Height and Weight Checks

Thursday 12th March Reception Eye Tests

Monday 15th March St Patrick’s Day Assembly 9.10am

Friday 20th March Reception’s Mothering Sunday Assembly 9.10am

Wednesday 1st April Easter Production 6pm

Friday 3rd April School Closes for Easter at 12.05pm

Friday 8th May New Bank Holiday for 2019

Monday 18th May Year 6 Residential to Yenworthy

HALF TERM 25th –29th May

Saturday 6th June Summer Fete

Friday 3rd July Sports Day

Tuesday 7th July Reception Trip to Hill End

Friday 10th July PTA Summer Disco

Monday 13th July Year 6 End of School Production

Friday 17th July School Closes for the Summer at 12.05pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY



DOG WALK 
at Blenheim Palace 

Saturday 9th November 2019 from 9.30amon

A 5 mile Christmas-themed dog walk. All welcome to join, you don’t need your own dog!

Registration only in advance please: £5/child, £10/adult, 0–4 years free.  
Registration closes at midnight on 31st October 2019 (or earlier if 101 dogs register).

Sign up at: www.GoTeamAnna.org

Sponsored by:

To raise funds in support of Anna Drysdale’s cancer treatment in New York.  
If you wish to read more about her story, please visit:  
www.justgiving.com/crowdfunding/anna-drysdale

+ Photo opportunity with
MOSSUP THE DOG  

star of  The Durrells  
and Topsy and Tim 

Treats for all dogs who 

complete the !ve miles!




